2024 REGION 6 CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW

Douglas, WY Douglas, WY 82633

Ashley Marsee - Secretary

(801) 755-0104

Class Listing

Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner Score
214 A/HA/AA Dressage Intro
Judge: Susan Posner
1 208 RSA Eternalillee Tawnya Dykstra Cherlyn Clark 133
215 A/HA/AA Dressage Intro ATR
Judge: Susan Posner
1 212 SSA Mister Jimmy Karin Loomer Karin Loomer 116.5
216 A/HA/AA Dressage Training Level
Judge: Susan Posner
1 208 RSA Eternalillee Tawnya Dykstra Cherlyn Clark 168.5
217 Atreyu Carrie Jacobucci Carrie Jacobucci 163
217 A/HA/AA Dressage Training Level Junior Horse
No Entries
218 A/HA/AA Dressage Training Level ATR
Judge: Susan Posner
1 217 Atreyu Carrie Jacobucci Carrie Jacobucci 176.5
2 205 Quinault Bey +++/ Kennedy Straub Sandra Hankins 175
3 215 Shez Alada Heaven Skye Schultz John Ertel 161
4 212 SSA Mister Jimmy Karin Loomer Karin Loomer 139.5
5 210 Khasta Beaujalais DT Stephen Bishop Stephen Bishop 126.5
219 A/HA/AA Dressage First Level
No Entries
220 A/HA/AA Dressage First Level ATR
Judge: Susan Posner
1 216 Designs All Dolled Up Skye Schultz Skye Schultz 248
2 205 Quinault Bey +++/ Samantha Gehrels Sandra Hankins 239
3 218 SRC Annabelle Savanna Hankins Sandra Hankins 238
4 207 MDA A Dark Skyy Rhonda Clark Rhonda or Larry Clark 235
5 215 Shez Alada Heaven Skye Schultz John Ertel 207.5
6 210 Khasta Beaujalais DT Stephen Bishop Stephen Bishop 167
221 A/HA/AA Dressage Second Level
No Entries
222 A/HA/AA Dressage Second Level AOTR
Judge: Susan Posner
1 216 Designs All Dolled Up Skye Schultz Skye Schultz 2455
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2024 REGION 6 CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW
Douglas, WY Douglas, WY 82633

Ashley Marsee - Secretary

(801) 755-0104

Class Listing

Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner Score
223 TBA
No Entries
224 TBA
No Entries
225 A/HA/AA Western Dressage Intro
Judge: Susan Posner
1 208 RSA Eternalillee Tawnya Dykstra Cherlyn Clark 132
203 Delcies Acasia Sonja Grant Summer Jakopak 125.5
3 214 Ambree Susan Dayle Haden Susan Dayle Haden 124
226 A/HA/AA Western Dressage Intro ATR
Judge: Susan Posner
1 213 Alada Sparks EEC Donna Fink Donna Fink 129.5
2 214 Ambree Susan Dayle Haden Susan Dayle Haden 127.5
3 201 Glory HollyLuya Ashley Pommer Melissa and Ashley Pommer 124
4 203 Delcies Acasia Sonja Grant Summer Jakopak 120
227 A/HA/AA Western Dressage Basic
Judge: Susan Posner
1 209 TCR Automaticalydunit Tawnya Dykstra Cherlyn Clark 206
2 204 Riot Fire EEC Summer Jakopak Summer Jakopak 156
228 A/HA/AA Western Dressage Basic ATR
Judge: Susan Posner
1 215 Shez Alada Heaven Skye Schultz John Ertel 174
2 204 Riot Fire EEC Summer Jakopak Summer Jakopak 170
3 210 Khasta Beaujalais DT Stephen Bishop Stephen Bishop 142
229 A/HA/AA Western Dressage Level 1
Judge: Susan Posner
1 209 TCR Automaticalydunit Tawnya Dykstra Cherlyn Clark 213
230 A/HA/AA Western Dressage Level 1 ATR
Judge: Susan Posner
1 215 Shez Alada Heaven Skye Schultz John Ertel 180
2 210 Khasta Beaujalais DT Stephen Bishop Stephen Bishop 151.5
231 A/HA/AA Western Dressage Level 2
No Entries
06/16/2024 6:13 am Gaitkeeper by Equussoft LLC Page 2 of 22

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

www.gaitkeeper.com






2024 REGION 6 CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW

Douglas, WY Douglas, WY 82633

Ashley Marsee - Secretary

(801) 755-0104

Class Listing

Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner Score
232 A/HA/AA Western Dressage Level 2 ATR
No Entries
233 TBA
No Entries
234 A/HA/AA English Trail Horse Walk/Jog 10 & Under
No Entries
235 Arabian English Trail Horse
1 277 Werdyct +/ Jim Hitt Angela and Hailey Mannick 71
276 MWF Gem of Karat Jim Hitt Constance Harbridge 67
3 282 Agility by Nobility Jim Hitt Joni Hyrick 65
236 HA/AA English Trail Horse
No Entries
237 Arabian English Trail Horse ATR
1 277 Werdyct +/ Angela Mannick Angela and Hailey Mannick 76
276 MWF Gem of Karat Constance Harbridge Constance Harbridge 62
238 HA/AA English Trail Horse ATR
No Entries
239 Arabian English Trail Horse AOTR
1 277 Werdyct +/ Angela Mannick Angela and Hailey Mannick 73
276 MWF Gem of Karat Constance Harbridge Constance Harbridge 66
240 HA/AA English Trail Horse AOTR
No Entries
241 TBA
No Entries
242 A/HA/AA Western Trail Walk/Trot 10 & Under
No Entries
243 Arabian Western Trail Horse
1 277 Werdyct +/ Jim Hitt Angela and Hailey Mannick 73
2 276 MWF Gem of Karat Jim Hitt Constance Harbridge 70
3 282 Agility by Nobility Jim Hitt Joni Hyrick 65
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Class Listing

Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner Score
244 HA/AA Western Trail Horse
1 279 RGD Fancy Lierjett Jim Hitt Karen Gander 71
278 Hot Yoga Jim Hitt Toni Maria and Francesca 65
Welter
3 209 TCR Automaticalydunit Dawson Dykstra Cherlyn Clark 55
245 Arabian Western Trail Horse JTR
1 277 Werdyct +/ Hailey Mannick Angela and Hailey Mannick 70
246 HA/AA Western Trail Horse JTR
No Entries
247 Arabian Western Trail Junior Horse
1 281 BR Mac Nificent V Jim Hitt Jody Helmick 62
248 HA/AA Western Trail Junior Horse
1 280 My Lucky Shamrock Jim Hitt Tracy Dowson 70
249 Arabian Western Trail Horse ATR Select
1 277 Werdyct +/ Angela Mannick Angela and Hailey Mannick 73
276 MWF Gem of Karat Constance Harbridge Constance Harbridge 68
3 282 Agility by Nobility Francesca Welter Joni Hyrick 67
250 HA/AA Western Trail Horse ATR Select
1 278 Hot Yoga Francesca Welter Toni Maria and Francesca 70
Welter
2 279 RGD Fancy Lierjett Karen Gander Karen Gander 68
3 209 TCR Automaticalydunit Dawson Dykstra Cherlyn Clark 54
251 Arabian Western Trail Horse AAOTR
1 277 Werdyct +/ Angela Mannick Angela and Hailey Mannick 77
2 276 MWF Gem of Karat Constance Harbridge Constance Harbridge 66
252 HA/AA Western Trail Horse AAOTR
1 278 Hot Yoga Francesca Welter Toni Maria and Francesca 68
Welter
2 280 My Lucky Shamrock Tracy Dowson Tracy Dowson 64
3 209 TCR Automaticalydunit Dawson Dykstra Cherlyn Clark 63
253 Arabian Western Trail Horse ATR
1 277 Werdyct +/ Hailey Mannick Angela and Hailey Mannick 73
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2024 REGION 6 CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW

Douglas, WY Douglas, WY 82633

Ashley Marsee - Secretary

(801) 755-0104

Class Listing

Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner Score
254 HA/AA Western Trail Horse ATR
1 278 Hot Yoga Francesca Welter Toni Maria and Francesca 74
Welter
2 209 TCR Automaticalydunit Dawson Dykstra Cherlyn Clark 59
3 280 My Lucky Shamrock Tracy Dowson Tracy Dowson 55
255 TBA
No Entries
256 TBA
No Entries
257 A/HA/AA Ranch Horse Trail Walk/Trot 10 & Under
No Entries
258 Arabian Ranch Horse Trail
1 277 Werdyct +/ Angela Mannick Angela and Hailey Mannick 735
2 282 Agility by Nobility Jim Hitt Joni Hyrick 72
3 276 MWF Gem of Karat Jim Hitt Constance Harbridge 71
259 HA/AA Ranch Horse Trail
1 280 My Lucky Shamrock Jim Hitt Tracy Dowson 68.5
2 209 TCR Automaticalydunit Dawson Dykstra Cherlyn Clark 60.5
260 Arabian Ranch Horse Trail ATR
1 277 Werdyct +/ Hailey Mannick Angela and Hailey Mannick 73
2 276 MWF Gem of Karat Constance Harbridge Constance Harbridge 65
261 HA/AA Ranch Horse Trail ATR
1 265 BSF Maverick Kymry Schmidt Danielle or Kymry Schmidt 68
2 280 My Lucky Shamrock Tracy Dowson Tracy Dowson 67.5
3 209 TCR Automaticalydunit Dawson Dykstra Cherlyn Clark 61
4 268 Dun Lit Up Kristen Torkelson Kristen Torkelson 49
262 TBA
No Entries
263 TBA
No Entries
264 HA/AA Reining Horse JTR
289 Mega Maga Hayden Blasingame Cindy Eberly
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2024 REGION 6 CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW

Douglas, WY Douglas, WY 82633

Ashley Marsee - Secretary
(801) 755-0104

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

1 285 Shalisahn

1 272 Shekels J
296 RJO Jokours Are Wild+/

1 283 Titanium SB
2 256 Titus HR
3 293 MSU Niesha
1 259 Maveryck
274 MC Masallah ++
3 257 MMA Mystique
1 280 My Lucky Shamrock
2 264 Miss Cody Coyote
3 268 Dun Lit Up
4 278 Hot Yoga

289 Mega Maga

6 279 RGD Fancy Lierjett
209 TCR Automaticalydunit
255 Prides Drifter EEC
291 Forget The Romance

Class Description
Shown By

265 Reining Seat Equitation ATR

No Entries

266 TBA

No Entries

Owner Score

267 A/HA/AA English, Country English, Hunter Pleasure Walk/Trot 10 & Under

Tynley Kayser

268 HA/AA English Show Hack ATR

No Entries

269 HA/AA Western Pleasure

Linda Franzetti
Joaquin Medina

270 Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR Select

Ashley Pommer
Amelia Loomer
Lindsay Miller

271 Arabian Country English Pleasure JTR

No Entries

272 Arabian Western Pleasure AAOTR

Michelle Taylor
Cheryl Fulton
Colleen Thompson

273 HA/AA Ladies Side Saddle English

No Entries

274 HAJAA Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure ATR

Tracy Dowson

Danielle Schmidt
Kristen Torkelson
Francesca Welter

Hayden Blasingame
Karen Gander
Dawson Dykstra
Kurtiss Fink

RJ Revoir

Sara Kayser

Linda Franzetti
Susan Link

Melissa and Ashley Pommer
Karin Loomer
Lindsay Miller

Michelle Taylor
Cheryl Fulton
Colleen Thompson

Tracy Dowson
Danielle or Kymry Schmidt
Kristen Torkelson

Toni Maria and Francesca
Welter

Cindy Eberly
Karen Gander
Cherlyn Clark
Kurtiss Fink
RJ Revoir
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2024 REGION 6 CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW
Douglas, WY Douglas, WY 82633

Ashley Marsee - Secretary
(801) 755-0104

Class Listing

Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By

275 Arabian Hunter Pleasure JOTR

Owner Score

1 283 Titanium SB Ashley Pommer Melissa and Ashley Pommer
2 256 Titus HR Amelia Loomer Karin Loomer
276 Arabian English Pleasure
No Entries
277 HA/AA Western Pleasure JOTR
1 220 Darq Sekret Presley Trevillyan Presley Trevillyan
278 HA/AA Country English Pleasure AATR
No Entries
279 Western Horsemanship JTR 13 & Under
No Entries
280 HA/AA Mounted Native Costume
1 211 Talledega Andrea Forkert Andrea Forkert
2 286 Superior Love Taylor Kayser Eric Kobernusz
281 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AAOTR
1 205 Quinault Bey +++/ Samantha Gehrels Sandra Hankins
282 A/HA/AA Western Seat Equitation Walk/Trot 11 & Over
No Entries
283 TBA
No Entries
284 TBA
No Entries
285 Arabian Reining Junior Horse
1 288 Draggin Rights Gordon Potts Drew Byrd 66
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2024 REGION 6 CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW

Douglas, WY Douglas, WY 82633

Ashley Marsee - Secretary

(801) 755-0104

Class Listing

Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner Score
286 HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding AOTR
1 280 My Lucky Shamrock Tracy Dowson Tracy Dowson 745
2 278 Hot Yoga Francesca Welter Toni Maria and Francesca 71
Welter
3 279 RGD Fancy Lierjett Karen Gander Karen Gander 69.5
4 209 TCR Automaticalydunit Dawson Dykstra Cherlyn Clark 63
5 291 Forget The Romance RJ Revoir RJ Revoir 62
6 268 Dun Lit Up Kristen Torkelson Kristen Torkelson 61
7 255 Prides Drifter EEC Kurtiss Fink Kurtiss Fink 59.5
8 253 Aur Golden Ticket Sydney Bennett Melanie and Sydney Bennett 56
Newkirk
287 TBA
No Entries
288 HA/AA Reining Horse AAOTR
1 290 Hit The Whoa RJ Revoir RJ Revoir 65
2 279 RGD Fancy Lierjett Karen Gander Karen Gander 63.5
289 Arabian Ranch Horse Reining ATR
No Entries
290 TBA
No Entries
291 TBA
No Entries
292 A/HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Walk/Trot 11 & Over
No Entries
293 Arabian English Show Hack
No Entries
294 Arabian Ladies Side Saddle Western
No Entries
295 HA/AA Country English Pleasure
1 284 Eros Persuasion Eric Kobernusz Anna Tebay
296 HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR Select
1 209 TCR Automaticalydunit Ryley Reisinger Cherlyn Clark
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2024 REGION 6 CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW

Douglas, WY Douglas, WY 82633

Ashley Marsee - Secretary
(801) 755-0104

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

1 293 MSU Niesha

274 MC Masallah ++

254 RSA Lord Chairo
202 Starcyte +/

257 MMA Mystique

210 Khasta Beaujalais DT

g B~ W N -

1 293 MSU Niesha

282 Agility by Nobility
287 Mozarts Symphony
213 Alada Sparks EEC
276 MWF Gem of Karat
204 Riot Fire EEC

203 Delcies Acasia

o OB W N

1 251 Marzal
2 202 Starcyte +/
3 201 Glory HollyLuya

Class Description
Shown By

297 Arabian Hunter Pleasure AATR

Lindsay Miller

298 Saddle Seat Equitation JTR 14-18

No Entries

299 Arabian Western Pleasure AATR

Cheryl Fulton
Tristen Dykstra
Patricia Merkle
Colleen Thompson
Stephen Bishop

300 Arabian Hunter Pleasure

Lindsay Miller

301 Arabian Country English Pleasure AAOTR

No Entries

302 Arabian Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure

Jim Hitt

Chandler Hiser

Eric Kobernusz
Constance Harbridge
Summer Jakopak
Sonja Grant

303 Hunt Seat Equitation Not to Jump AATR

No Entries

304 Arabian Western Pleasure JTR

Lauren Koperski
Penny Flaming
Ashley Pommer

305 Arabian Country English Pleasure

No Entries

Owner Score

Lindsay Miller

Cheryl Fulton
Cherlyn Clark
Charles Mangan
Colleen Thompson
Stephen Bishop

Lindsay Miller

Joni Hyrick

Wesley Hiser

Donna Fink
Constance Harbridge
Summer Jakopak
Summer Jakopak

Lauren and Amanda Koperski
Charles Mangan
Melissa and Ashley Pommer

306 A/HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure Walk/Trot 10 & Under

No Entries
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2024 REGION 6 CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW
Douglas, WY Douglas, WY 82633

Ashley Marsee - Secretary

(801) 755-0104

Class Listing

Place Nbr
1 280

255
3 253
1 265
1 282
2 213
3 276
4 210

251
2 202
1 292
2 293
3 208
4 263
5 203
1 216
2 252
1 292
2 293
3 215
4 208
5 263
1 216
2 252

Horse

My Lucky Shamrock
Prides Drifter EEC
Aur Golden Ticket

BSF Maverick

Agility by Nobility
Alada Sparks EEC
MWF Gem of Karat
Khasta Beaujalais DT

Marzal
Starcyte +/

MSU Sienna

MSU Niesha

RSA Eternalillee
Sapphire N Flames

Delcies Acasia

Designs All Dolled Up
Prides BarbyGirl EEC

MSU Sienna

MSU Niesha

Shez Alada Heaven
RSA Eternalillee
Sapphire N Flames

Designs All Dolled Up
Prides BarbyGirl EEC

Class Description

Shown By

Owner

307 HA/AA Ranch Rail Junior Horse - TBA Added

Jim Hitt
Eric Kobernusz
Melanie Newkirk

308 HA/AA Versatility Ranch Riding

Kymry Schmidt

309 Arabian Ranch Horse Riding ATR

Francesca Welter
Donna Fink
Constance Harbridge
Stephen Bishop

Tracy Dowson
Kurtiss Fink

Melanie and Sydney Bennett
Newkirk

Danielle or Kymry Schmidt

Joni Hyrick

Donna Fink
Constance Harbridge
Stephen Bishop

310 A/HAJAA Western Seat Equitation ATR - TBA Added

Lauren Koperski
Penny Flaming

311 Arabian Sport Horse Mares In Hand

Lindsay Miller
Lindsay Miller
Tawnya Dykstra
Bailee Vargas

Sonja Grant

312 HA/AA Sport Horse Mares In Hand

Skye Schultz
Sonja Grant

313 Arabian Sport Horse Mares In Hand ATH

Lindsay Miller
Lindsay Miller
Skye Schultz
Tristen Dykstra
Bailee Vargas

314 HAJ/AA Sport Horse Mares In Hand ATH

Skye Schultz
Sonja Grant

Lauren and Amanda Koperski

Charles Mangan

Lindsay Miller
Lindsay Miller
Cherlyn Clark

Stephen or Isabelle Farmer
Hugus

Summer Jakopak

Skye Schultz
Summer Jakopak

Lindsay Miller
Lindsay Miller
John Ertel

Cherlyn Clark

Stephen or Isabelle Farmer
Hugus

Skye Schultz
Summer Jakopak

Score

72

73
67.5
67
535

75.8
72.5
69.2
67.6

67.5

73.8
69.2

76
73.2
70.6

70
68.4

75.3
69.2
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2024 REGION 6 CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW

Douglas, WY Douglas, WY 82633

Ashley Marsee - Secretary

(801) 755-0104

Class Listing

Place Nbr
1 254

256
1 273
2 297
1 254
2 256
1 273

207
1 217
2 262
1 262
1 289
2 290
3 291

Horse

RSA Lord Chairo
Titus HR

WC PlainBrownWrapper ++
Show Me The Goodies MCL

RSA Lord Chairo
Titus HR

WC PlainBrownWrapper ++
MDA A Dark Skyy

Atreyu
Haap Hazard

Haap Hazard

Mega Maga
Hit The Whoa
Forget The Romance

Class Description

Shown By Owner
315 Arabian Sport Horse Geldings In Hand
Tristen Dykstra Cherlyn Clark

Amelia Loomer Karin Loomer

316 HA/AA Sport Horse Geldings In Hand

Cheryl Fulton
Linda Franzetti

Cheryl Fulton
Linda Franzetti

317 Arabian Sport Horse Geldings In Hand ATH

Tristen Dykstra
Karin Loomer

Cherlyn Clark
Karin Loomer

318 HA/AA Sport Horse Geldings In Hand ATH

Cheryl Fulton
Rhonda Clark

Cheryl Fulton
Rhonda or Larry Clark

319 Arabian Sport Horse Stallions In Hand

Carrie Jacobucci

Stephen or Isabelle Farmer
Hugus

Carrie Jacobucci
Bailee Vargas

320 Arabian Sport Horse Stallions In Hand ATH

Stephen Hugus Stephen or Isabelle Farmer

Hugus
321 TBA
No Entries
322 Short Stirrup Reining 10 & Under
No Entries
323 HA/AA Reining Horse
Gordon Potts Cindy Eberly
Gordon Potts RJ Revoir
Gordon Potts RJ Revoir

324 Arabian Reining Horse AAOTR

No Entries
325 TBA

No Entries

326 A/HAJAA Western Seat Equitation Walk/Trot 11 & Over

No Entries

Score

69.1
67.8

78.2
64.1

66.6
62.1

77.4
74.8

76.9
70.3

70.7

72
68.5
66
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2024 REGION 6 CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW
Douglas, WY Douglas, WY 82633

Ashley Marsee - Secretary
(801) 755-0104

Class Listing

Place Nbr
1 293
1 220
1 211
1 259
2 254
3 251
4 202
5 201
6 257
1 264
2 209
3 273

Horse

MSU Niesha

Darq Sekret

Talledega

Maveryck

RSA Lord Chairo
Marzal

Starcyte +/

Glory HollyLuya
MMA Mystique

Miss Cody Coyote
TCR Automaticalydunit
WC PlainBrownWrapper ++

Class Description
Shown By

327 HA/AA English Show Hack
No Entries
328 Arabian Hunter Pleasure AAOTR
Lindsay Miller
329 HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR

Presley Trevillyan

330 Arabian Country English Pleasure AATR

No Entries

Owner Score

Lindsay Miller

Presley Trevillyan

331 Hunt Seat Equitation Not to Jump JTR 13 & Under

No Entries

332 HA/AA Ladies Side Saddle Western

No Entries

333 HA/AA Country English Pleasure AAOTR

Andrea Forkert

334 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure

No Entries

335 Arabian Western Pleasure ATR Select

Michelle Taylor
Tristen Dykstra
Lauren Koperski
Penny Flaming
Ashley Pommer
Colleen Thompson

336 Saddle Seat Equitation AATR

No Entries

337 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR

No Entries

338 HA/AA Western Pleasure AATR

Danielle Schmidt
Ryley Reisinger
Cheryl Fulton

Andrea Forkert

Michelle Taylor

Cherlyn Clark

Lauren and Amanda Koperski
Charles Mangan

Melissa and Ashley Pommer
Colleen Thompson

Danielle or Kymry Schmidt
Cherlyn Clark
Cheryl Fulton
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2024 REGION 6 CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW

Douglas, WY Douglas, WY 82633

Ashley Marsee - Secretary

(801) 755-0104

Class Listing

Place Nbr
1 210
1 281

215
1 281

204

289
1 221
2 288
3 287
1 290
1 268

296
1 292
2 217

Horse

Khasta Beaujalais DT

BR Mac Nificent V
Shez Alada Heaven

BR Mac Nificent V
Riot Fire EEC

Mega Maga

Rumour Haz It
Draggin Rights
Mozarts Symphony

Hit The Whoa

Dun Lit Up
RJO Jokours Are Wild+/

MSU Sienna
Atreyu

Class Description
Shown By Owner

339 Arabian Mounted Native Costume

Stephen Bishop Stephen Bishop

340 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse

Jim Hitt Jody Helmick
Skye Schultz John Ertel

341 Arabian Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure Junior Horse - TBA Added

Jim Hitt Jody Helmick
Summer Jakopak Summer Jakopak
342 TBA
No Entries

343 A/HAJAA Reining Seat Equitation JTR

Hayden Blasingame Cindy Eberly

344 HAJ/AA Ranch Horse Riding ATR
No Entries

345 Arabian Reining Horse

Gordon Potts Mack or Dulcie Elwood

Gordon Potts Drew Byrd

Chandler Hiser Wesley Hiser
346 HA/AA Reining Horse ATR

RJ Revoir RJ Revoir
347 TBA

No Entries

348 Exhibition - Leadline All Seats Ages 2-6

Kristen Torkelson
Susan Link

Payton Beaumont
Stanton Link

349 HA/AA English Pleasure Junior Horse
No Entries
350 A/HAJ/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle Walk/Trot 10 & Under

No Entries

351 Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle

Lindsay Miller
Carrie Jacobucci

Lindsay Miller
Carrie Jacobucci

Score

70.5
67
62.5

65
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2024 REGION 6 CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW

Douglas, WY Douglas, WY 82633

Ashley Marsee - Secretary
(801) 755-0104

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

1 205 Quinault Bey +++/

2 207 MDA A Dark Skyy

3 218 SRC Annabelle

4 273 WC PlainBrownWrapper ++

1 292 MSU Sienna

1 217 Atreyu

1 292 MSU Sienna
217 Atreyu

1 298 PepitaJ

1 205 Quinault Bey +++/
216 Designs All Dolled Up

3 220 Darq Sekret

1 292 MSU Sienna

Class Description
Shown By

352 HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle AOTR

Samantha Gehrels
Rhonda Clark
Savanna Hankins
Cheryl Fulton

Owner Score

Sandra Hankins
Rhonda or Larry Clark
Sandra Hankins
Cheryl Fulton

353 Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle ATR - TBA Added

Lindsay Miller

Lindsay Miller

354 Arabian Country English Pleasure Junior Horse

No Entries

355 Saddle Seat Equitation JTR 14 & Under

No Entries

356 Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle JTR

Kennedy Straub

357 HA/AA Sport Horse Show Hack

No Entries

358 Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle AATR

Lindsay Miller
Carrie Jacobucci

359 TBA
No Entries

360 HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse

Linda Franzetti

361 HA/AA English Pleasure AAOTR
No Entries

362 HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle JOTR

Kennedy Straub
Skye Schultz
Presley Trevillyan

363 Arabian Sport Horse Show Hack ATR

Lindsay Miller

Carrie Jacobucci

Lindsay Miller
Carrie Jacobucci

Linda Franzetti

Sandra Hankins
Skye Schultz
Presley Trevillyan

Lindsay Miller

364 HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle Junior Horse

No Entries
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2024 REGION 6 CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW

Douglas, WY Douglas, WY 82633

Ashley Marsee - Secretary
(801) 755-0104

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

1 293 MSU Niesha

1 279 RGD Fancy Lierjett
278 Hot Yoga

3 255 Prides Drifter EEC
4 209 TCR Automaticalydunit
5 253 Aur Golden Ticket
1 287 Mozarts Symphony
1 292 MSU Sienna
1 220 Darq Sekret
2 216 Designs All Dolled Up
1 293 MSU Niesha
217 Atreyu
3 256 Titus HR

Class Description
Shown By Owner Score

365 Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle AAOTR - TBA Added

Lindsay Miller Lindsay Miller

366 HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure

Shauna Mclntosh Karen Gander

Jim Hitt Toni Maria and Francesca
Welter

Kurtiss Fink Kurtiss Fink

Tawnya Dykstra Cherlyn Clark

Melanie Newkirk Melanie and Sydney Bennett
Newkirk

367 A/HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Walk/Trot 11 & Under

No Entries

368 Arabian Reining Horse ATR
No Entries

369 HA/AA Ranch Horse Reining
No Entries

370 Arabian Ranch Horse Reining

Chandler Hiser Wesley Hiser 68.5

371 A/HAJAA Hunter Seat Equitation Walk/Trot 11 & Over
No Entries

372 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse
No Entries

373 Arabian Sport Horse Show Hack

Lindsay Miller Lindsay Miller

374 HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle JTR

Presley Trevillyan Presley Trevillyan

Skye Schultz Skye Schultz
375 Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle AOTR
Lindsay Miller Lindsay Miller

Carrie Jacobucci
Karin Loomer

Carrie Jacobucci
Amelia Loomer

376 HA/AA Country English Pleasure Junior Horse

No Entries
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2024 REGION 6 CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW

Douglas, WY Douglas, WY 82633

Ashley Marsee - Secretary

(801) 755-0104

Class Listing

Place Nbr
1 281
1 297
2 218
3 205
4 216
1 256
1 212

216
1 207
1 215

281
1 276
1 281
1 278
2 255
3 209
4 291

Horse

BR Mac Nificent V

Show Me The Goodies MCL

SRC Annabelle
Quinault Bey +++/
Designs All Dolled Up

Titus HR

SSA Mister Jimmy
Designs All Dolled Up

MDA A Dark Skyy

Shez Alada Heaven
BR Mac Nificent V

MWEF Gem of Karat

BR Mac Nificent V

Hot Yoga

Prides Drifter EEC
TCR Automaticalydunit
Forget The Romance

Class Description

Shown By Owner
377 Arabian Western Pleasure Junior Horse
Jim Hitt Jody Helmick

378 HAJ/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle

Linda Franzetti
Sandra Hankins
Sandra Hankins
Skye Schultz

Linda Franzetti
Shauna Mclntosh
Kennedy Straub
Skye Schultz

379 Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle JOTR

Amelia Loomer Karin Loomer

380 HA/AA Sport Horse Show Hack ATR

Karin Loomer
Skye Schultz

Amelia Loomer
Skye Schultz

381 Hunt Seat Equitation Not to Jump JTR 15-19

No Entries

382 Arabian English Pleasure Junior Horse

No Entries

383 HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle AATR

Rhonda Clark Rhonda or Larry Clark

384 Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle Junior Horse

John Ertel
Jody Helmick

Skye Schultz
Jim Hitt
385 Western Horsemanship AATR

Constance Harbridge Constance Harbridge

386 Hunt Seat Equitation Not to Jump Walk/Trot 10 & Under
No Entries

387 Arabian Versatility Ranch Horse Riding

Shauna Mclintosh Jody Helmick

388 HAJ/AA Ranch Horse Riding ATR

Francesca Welter Toni Maria and Francesca

Welter
Kurtiss Fink Kurtiss Fink
Dawson Dykstra Cherlyn Clark
RJ Revoir RJ Revoir

Score

71

69.5

62.5
61.5
54.5
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2024 REGION 6 CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW
Douglas, WY Douglas, WY 82633

Ashley Marsee - Secretary
(801) 755-0104

Class Listing

Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By

389 Arabian Ranch Horse Riding

Owner Score
Donna Fink 735
Joni Hyrick 73
Wesley Hiser 70.5
Constance Harbridge 63

Melissa and Ashley Pommer

Toni Maria and Francesca
Welter

Stephen or Isabelle Farmer
Hugus

Cumberland Mountain Equine,
LLC

1 213 Alada Sparks EEC Eric Kobernusz
2 282 Agility by Nobility Jim Hitt
3 287 Mozarts Symphony Chandler Hiser
4 276 MWF Gem of Karat Constance Harbridge
390 Showmanship JTH 10 & Under
No Entries
391 Showmanship JTH 11-13
No Entries
392 Showmanship JTH 14-18
1 201 Glory HollyLuya Ashley Pommer
393 Showmanship AATH
1 278 Hot Yoga Francesca Welter
394 Arabian Mare Breeding
1 263 Sapphire N Flames Isabelle Farmer
395 HA/AA Mare Breeding
No Entries
396 TBA
No Entries
397 Arabian Yearlings Fillies Breeders Sweepstakes
1 271 CM Lady Avanti Travis Hansen
2 299 Farids Love Affair CS Chauncey Flemings

Chauncey Flemings

398 HA/AA Yearlings Fillies Breeders Sweepstakes

No Entries
399 TBA
No Entries

400 Arabian Stallion Breeding

No Entries
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2024 REGION 6 CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW Ashley Marsee - Secretary

Douglas, WY Douglas, WY 82633

(801) 755-0104

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

1 256 Titus HR

1 217 Atreyu

1 270 CM Lucca

1 256 Titus HR

1 273 WC PlainBrownWrapper ++
1 281 BR Mac Nificent V

Class Description
Shown By Owner Score

401 Arabian Gelding In Hand

Karin Loomer Karin Loomer

402 HA/AA Gelding In Hand

No Entries

403 Arabian Mare Breeding AOTH

No Entries

404 HA/AA Mare Breeding AOTH

No Entries

405 Arabian Stallion Breeding ATH

Jeff Jacobucci Carrie Jacobucci

406 Arabian Yearlings Colts/Geldings Breeders Sweepstakes

Travis Hansen Cumberland Mountain Equine,
LLC

407 HA/AA Yearling Colts/Geldings Breeders Sweepstakes
No Entries
408 TBA

No Entries

409 Arabian Gelding In Hand AOTH

Karin Loomer Karin Loomer
410 HA/AA Gelding In Hand AOTH

Cheryl Fulton Cheryl Fulton
411 Arabian Ranch Horse Conformation Mares 3 & Over

Shauna Mclintosh Jody Helmick
412 HAJ/AA Ranch Horse Conformation Mares 3 & Over

No Entries

413 Arabian Ranch Horse Conformation Geldings 3 & Over

No Entries

414 HA/AA Ranch Horse Conformation Geldings 3 & Over

No Entries
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2024 REGION 6 CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW
Douglas, WY Douglas, WY 82633

Ashley Marsee - Secretary

(801) 755-0104

Class Listing

Place Nbr
1 281

292
1 298
1 292
1 216
1 272

273
1 273
2 255
1 259
1 259
2 217

Horse

BR Mac Nificent V
MSU Sienna

Pepita J

MSU Sienna

Designs All Dolled Up

Shekels J
WC PlainBrownWrapper ++

WC PlainBrownWrapper ++
Prides Drifter EEC

Maveryck

Maveryck
Atreyu

Class Description

Shown By
415 TBA

No Entries

416 Arabian Performance Halter Mare

Shauna Mclntosh

Lindsay Miller

417 HA/AA Performance Halter Mare

Linda Franzetti

418 Arabian Performance Halter Mare ATH

Lindsay Miller

419 HA/AA Performance Halter Mare ATH

Skye Schultz

420 Arabian Performance Halter Gelding

No Entries

421 HA/AA Performance Halter Gelding

Linda Franzetti

Cheryl Fulton

422 Arabian Performance Halter Gelding ATH

No Entries

423 HA/AA Performance Halter Gelding ATH

Cheryl Fulton
Kurtiss Fink

424 Arabian Performance Halter Stallion

Kelly Meyer

425 HA/AA Performance Halter Stallion
No Entries

426 Arabian Performance Halter Stallion ATH

Michelle Taylor
Carrie Jacobucci

427 HAJ/AA Performance Halter Stallion ATH

No Entries

Owner

Jody Helmick
Lindsay Miller

Linda Franzetti

Lindsay Miller

Skye Schultz

Linda Franzetti
Cheryl Fulton

Cheryl Fulton
Kurtiss Fink

Michelle Taylor

Michelle Taylor
Carrie Jacobucci

Score

128
118.5

108.5

119

101

107.5
107

106
103.5

123

123.5
118.5
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2024 REGION 6 CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW

Douglas, WY Douglas, WY 82633

Ashley Marsee - Secretary
(801) 755-0104

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

1 284 Eros Persuasion

1 280 My Lucky Shamrock
290 Hit The Whoa

1 221 Rumour Haz It
1 296 RJO Jokours Are Wild+/
1 251 Marzal

201 Glory HollyLuya

1 286 Superior Love

1 216 Designs All Dolled Up

282 Agility by Nobility
287 Mozarts Symphony
213 Alada Sparks EEC
221 Rumour Haz It
288 Draggin Rights
204 Riot Fire EEC
203 Delcies Acasia

o Ol W N P

1 283 Titanium SB
2 256 Titus HR

Class Description
Shown By

Owner Score

428 HA/AA Country English Pleasure JTR Select- TBA Added

Autumn Buenning

429 HA/AA Reining Junior Horse
Jim Hitt
Gordon Potts

430 Arabian Reining Horse JTR

Hayden Blasingame

Anna Tebay

Tracy Dowson 72.5
RJ Revoir 69
Mack or Dulcie Elwood 67.5

431 A/HA/AA Western Pleasure Walk/Trot 10 & Under

Cheyanne Link

432 Arabian English Show Hack ATR

No Entries

433 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR Select

No Entries

434 Arabian Western Pleasure JOTR

Lauren Koperski
Ashley Pommer

435 HA/AA English Pleasure

Taylor Kayser

436 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JOTR
Skye Schultz

437 Arabian Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure ATR

Francesca Welter
Velvet Hiser

Donna Fink
Hayden Blasingame
Drew Byrd
Summer Jakopak
Sonja Grant

438 Arabian Ladies Side Saddle English

No Entries

439 Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR

Ashley Pommer
Amelia Loomer

Susan Link

Lauren and Amanda Koperski
Melissa and Ashley Pommer

Eric Kobernusz

Skye Schultz

Joni Hyrick

Wesley Hiser

Donna Fink

Mack or Dulcie Elwood
Drew Byrd

Summer Jakopak
Summer Jakopak

Melissa and Ashley Pommer
Karin Loomer
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2024 REGION 6 CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW

Douglas, WY Douglas, WY 82633

Ashley Marsee - Secretary
(801) 755-0104

Class Listing

Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner Score
440 HA/AA Western Pleasure AAOTR
1 264 Miss Cody Coyote Danielle Schmidt Danielle or Kymry Schmidt
273 WC PlainBrownWrapper ++ Cheryl Fulton Cheryl Fulton
441 HAJ/AA Country English Pleasure JTR
1 284 Eros Persuasion Autumn Buenning Anna Tebay
441a HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AATR
No Entries
442 Western Horsemanship JTR 15-19
No Entries
443 Arabian English Pleasure AAOTR
No Entries
444 Arabian Western Pleasure
1 259 Maveryck Kelly Meyer Michelle Taylor
2 295 PA Laramie Kid Joaquin Medina Susan Link
3 254 RSA Lord Chairo Tristen Dykstra Cherlyn Clark
445 Saddle Seat Equitation Walk/Trot 10 & Under
1 285 Shalisahn Tynley Kayser Sara Kayser
446 TBA
No Entries
447 TBA
No Entries
448 A/HAJ/AA Ranch Horse Riding W/T 10 & Under
No Entries
449 Arabian Ranch Horse Riding AOTR
1 287 Mozarts Symphony Velvet Hiser Wesley Hiser 67.5
2 213 Alada Sparks EEC Donna Fink Donna Fink 66.5
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2024 REGION 6 CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW
Douglas, WY Douglas, WY 82633

Ashley Marsee - Secretary

(801) 755-0104

Class Listing

Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner Score
450 HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding
1 279 RGD Fancy Lierjett Jim Hitt Karen Gander 735
2 278 Hot Yoga Jim Hitt Toni Maria and Francesca 70
Welter
3 255 Prides Drifter EEC Kurtiss Fink Kurtiss Fink 69.5
4 291 Forget The Romance Gordon Potts RJ Revoir 68
5 209 TCR Automaticalydunit Dawson Dykstra Cherlyn Clark 62
6 253 Aur Golden Ticket Melanie Newkirk Melanie and Sydney Bennett 53.5
Newkirk
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